Exhibit A, attached and made a part hereof. 

The conveyance shall include all easements and other appurtenances thereto, 

and all improvements and fixtures attached to the Property and used in connection therewith. 

2. CONSIDERATION.  The BUYER shall pay to SELLER the amount of seven 

hundred fifty-nine thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($759,750.00) at Closing. 

The amount listed above shall include the value of the land, any improvements 

completed by SELLER on the Property, attorney fees, and any other moving or incidental 

expenses.  The sale is done under imminence of requisition.